# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3046983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AAF-MCQUAY INC.	09/30/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAIKIN APPLIED AMERICAS INC.	
Street Address:	13600 INDUSTRIAL PARK BLVD.	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13453352
Application Number:	13453427
Application Number:	13453503
Application Number:	12766025
Application Number:	13974439
Application Number:	13939786
Application Number:	13939813

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUSELORS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MQ NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOMUGI TOMOYORI
SIGNATURE:	/Nomugi Tomoyori/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

REEL: 033869 FRAME: 0591

PATENT

source=Delaware SOS - Confirmation of Filing Articles of Amendment 09.30.13#page1.tif source=Delaware SOS - Confirmation of Filing Articles of Amendment 09.30.13#page2.tif source=Delaware SOS - Confirmation of Filing Articles of Amendment 09.30.13#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033869 FRAME: 0592 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AAF-MCQUAY INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AAF-MCQUAY INC." TO "DAIKIN APPLIED

AMERICAS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013.

2290374 8100

131141936

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0775229

DATE: 09-30-13

PATENT REEL: 033869 FRAME: 0593

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 09/30/2013 FILED 11:20 AM 09/30/2013 SRV 131141936 - 2290374 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## AAF-MCQUAY INC.

**AAF-McQuay Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company") does hereby certify:

**FIRST:** That the Board of Directors of said Company, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said Company:

**RESOLVED**, that the Board of Directors hereby proposes and recommends, subject to approval by a favorable vote by a majority of the stockholders of the Company, that the name of the Company be changed to "Daikin Applied Americas Inc.", and that the appropriate officers of the Company file an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company to effectuate such change.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholder, a Unanimous Written Consent of the Sole Stockholder in Lieu of Special Meeting of the stockholder of the Company was fully executed by the sole stockholder of the Company, giving unanimous written consent to the change in the name of the Company to Daikin Applied Americans Inc. and to the filing of all documents necessary or advisable to carry out such change, all in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of AAF-McQuay Inc. is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced in its entirety with the following:

**'FIRST:** <u>Corporate Name</u>. The name of the Corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the 'Corporation') is:

Daikin Applied Americas Inc."

**FOURTH:** That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**FIFTH:** This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of October 1, 2013.

PATENT REEL: 033869 FRAME: 0594 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AAF-McQuay Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

AAF-McQUAY INC.

Katsuhiko Takagi Chief Executive Officer and President

Attested:

**PATENT REEL: 033869 FRAME: 0595** 

**RECORDED: 10/01/2014**